NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING
CHINTHAREDDY PALEM, NELLORE
3 rd INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE (3 WEBINAR)
CANCER AND COVID -19
WEBINAR REPORT

Webinar on cancer and Covid -19 organized by Ph.D Scholars of Narayana college
of nursing, on 5/10/2020 at 11 am -1.30 pm.
The objectives of webinar was to improve knowledge on prevention of Covid 19 in
cancer patients.
To collaborate with theory and practice. research on prevention of Covid 19 in cancer
patients.Totally 506 participants were registered in this webinar.
. Dr. Indira .8, Principal, organizing chair person, welcomed the resource person and all
participants and mam is presented introduction about cancer and Covid-19.She explained in
detail all types of cancer and current statistics about cancer and Covid-19
Mrs. Elizabeth D.Aaron presented a topic on Risk factors of cancer patients with Covid -19.
She expressed non modifiable risk factors and protective risk factors according to national cancer
institute.
Mr.Kiros Belay Gebrekidanu explained about investigation and treatment of cancer patient
with Covid-19.He explained about diagnosis, practical objectives in cancer units during the
Covid 19.recommendations for oncology practice during Covid 19,treatment pathway for patient
with cancer, different treatment strategies etc.
Dr.Mather Mohideen PhD clear expression about prevention of Covid -19 in cancer patients.
He elaborated preventive aspects including nutrition, supplementation, balanced diet, protecting
immune system etc.
Dr.K.Reddemma Ph.D explained about promotion of health and mental health, coping during
Covid-19 for cancer patients. She explained about importance of positive mental health and
mental health and human rights and coping strategies etc.
Dr.P.Mangalagowri Ph.D presented a topic on nurses role in care of cancer patient with Covid
-19. She enlighten the classification of cancer patients, includes role for high priority patients.
Medium priority patients. low priority patients.
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS;

TABLE :1 FREQUENCY AND PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF SALUTATION OF
PARTICIPANTS:

SALUTATION | FREQUENCY PERCENTAGE
DR 26 5.2

MS 319 70.1

MRS 72 15.8

MR 38 8.4

TOTAL 455 100

Table no:-1: Displays that salutation of the participants, 26(5.7%) are Dr . 319 (70.1%) are Ms,
72(15.8%) are Mrs and 38(8.4%) are Mr.
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Fig :1 Percentage Distribution of Salutation of participants

TABLE :2 FREQUENCY AND PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF THE WEBINAR MET YOUR
EXPECTATION:

CATEGORY | FREQUENCY PERCENTAGE (%)

STRONGLY | 215 44.6
AGREE




"AGREE 253 525 ]
NEUTRAL | 13 _ 2.7
DISAGREE | -
STRONGLY | ] 0.20
DISAGREE
| TOTAL 482 _ 100

Table no:-2: Illustrates that the webinar met the participants expectation 21 5(44.6%)
responded as strongly agree, 253 (52.5%) agree, 13(2.7%) neutral and 1(0.20%) strongly
disagree
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Fig :2 Percentage Distribution of the Webinar Met Your Expectation:

TABLE :3 FREQUENCY AND PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF RESOURCE SPEAKERS
ENHANCED PARTICIPANTS INTEREST IN THE TOPIC:

____CATEGORY [ FREQUENCY | PERCENTAGE(%)
195

STRONGLY AGREE )S _ 405 __
AGREE 265 549




Table no:-3: Reveals that of resource speakers enhanced the participants interest in the topic
195 (40.5%) replied as strongly agree ,265(54.9%) agree and 22(4.6%) neutral
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Fig :3 Percentage distribution of resource speakers enhanced your interest in the topic

TABLE :4 FREQUENCY AND PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF COVERAGE OF THE TOPIC:

CATEGORY | FREQUENCY PERCENTAGE
EXCELLENT 289 60.1
VERY GOOD 152 31.6
GOOD 39 8.1
SATISFACTORY I 0.2
TOTAL 481 100

Table no:-4: Identifies that coverage of the topic, 289(60.1%) participants gave feedback as
excellent, 152(31.6%) very good,39(8.1) good and 1(0.2%) satisfactory.




Fig :4 Percentage distribution of coverage of the topic:

TABLE :5 FREQUENCY AND PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF DO YOU FACE ANY TECHNICAL
DIFFICULTIES DURING THE WEBINAR:

CATEGORY | FREQUENCY PERCENTAGE
YES 55 1.4

OFTEN 23 4.7
SOMETIMES | 221 45.9

NEVER 183 38

TOTAL 482 100

Table no:-5: context that do you face any technical difficulties during the webinar:

55(11.4%) said yes, 23 (4.7%) Often .221(45.9) sometimes and 183(38%) never
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Fig :5 Percentage Distribution of do You Face Any technical difficulties during the
Webinar:

TABLE :6 FREQUENCY AND PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF OVERALL RATING OF THE
WEBINAR:

CATEGORY | FREQUENCY PERCENTAGE
VERY GOOD 314 65.4
GOOD 156 324
NEUTRAL 11 2
BAD - -
VERY BAD - -
TOTAL 481 100

Table no:-6: depicts that the overall rating of the webinar, 314(65.4%) reported as very good,
156(32.4%) good,11(2.2%) neutral experience.
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Fig :6 Percentage distribution of overall rating of the webinar:

At the end of all the above speeches Prof.Latha.A M.Sc (N), conference C
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summarized the whole topic and invol
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